508821514 10/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI572355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEO STEPHEN COOMBS	02/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MAGNEY GRANDE DISTRIBUTION, INC.	
Street Address:	4323 Co Rd 502	
City:	BAYFIELD	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17990687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7133498755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7133763053

Email: mroebuck@roebuckiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Mr. G. MICHAEL ROEBUCK

Address Line 1: 6750 West Loop South

Address Line 2: Suite 920

Address Line 4: Bellaire, TEXAS 77401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MGUS3CP2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn Roebuck	
SIGNATURE:	Glenn Roebuck	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT EXECUTED 17990687#page1.tiff source=ASSIGNMENT EXECUTED 17990687#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069208 FRAME: 0125

508821514

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leo Stephen Coombs, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4323 Co Rd 502, Bayfield, CO 81122; hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AN EARLY WARNING SYSTEM FOR MITIGATING HIGH FREQUENCY COMMON MODE (L-G) PHENOMENA AND ASSOCIATED AFFECTS ON ELECTRICAL SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS MECHANICAL RUN LIFE, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on November 20, 2022 and assigned Application Serial No. 17990687; and

WHEREAS, Magney Grande Distribution, Inc. 4323 Co Rd 502, Bayfield, CO 81122 hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all improvements, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all non-provisionals, continuations, improvements, improvements, continuations in part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor' legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

PATENT REEL: 069208 FRAME: 0126 Name of Inventor:

Leo Stephen Coombs

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

2/11/2023

Witnesses for Inventor

First Witness:

Smyk. Coom

Signature / Date 2- 11- 2023

Full Name (printed)
Amy K. Coombs

Second

Card Srang

RECORDED: 10/18/2024

Witness:

Signature / Date

2-11-20

Full Name (printed)

CAROL GRALIPS